ANNUAL MEETING MARCH 11, 2025

The 2025 annual meeting was called to order at 7:00 p.m. by Clerk Patsy Olson. The pledge of allegiance was given. Present were: Supervisors David Johnson and Mark Olson and Treasurer Virginia Smart, Carrie and William Gillert, Ron and Judy Rardin, Gary Hanson, Amy Bear, Kurt Schenk, Susan Howell and Deputy Cerk Lisa Olson.

Motion by Gary Hanson, seconded by Virginia Smart and carried to have David Johnson serve as moderator.

Motion by Mark Olson, seconded by Judy Rardin and carried to accept the minutes of the 2024 annual meeting.

The financial report was approved.

The Supervisor's road report was given by Dave Johnson. The parking ordinance was discussed. There were complaints about snowplowing township roads when there was very little snow.

The motion was made by Willaim Gillert to donate the same amount of money as last year, Crow Wing County Fair Association \$1,000.00, Crow Wing County Historical Society \$500.00, School Safety Camp \$275.00, Zone First Responders \$1,000.00 and the Salvation Army Food Shelf \$500.00 and to contract with Crisis Line and Referral Service in the amount of \$1,000.00. The motion was seconded by Ron Rardin and carried.

A motion to allow up to \$500.00 from the general fund for miscellaneous expenses was made by Susan Howell, seconded by Gary Hanson and carried.

Susan Howell made a motion to set the levies for 2026 at: General Revenue \$50,000.00, Road and Bridge Fund at \$270,000.00 and the Fire Fund at \$55,000.00. The motion was seconded by Gary Hanson and carried with no opposed.

A motion was made by William Gillert, seconded by Gary Hanson to add calcium chloride to township roads. Motion carried.

Ron Rardin made a motion to set the time for the 2026 annual meeting at 7:00 p.m. Motion amended by Lisa Olson to 6:30 p.m., seconded by Susan Howell and carried.

The meeting adjourned at 8:00 p.m.		
Approved:		
	Moderator	
 Clerk		